UNDERGRADUATE CURRICULUM CHANGE MEMO

Date: 11/02/2023

From: Irma V. Montelongo, Director, Chicano Studies W
Through: Annie C. Tremblay, Chair, Latin-US and ngwstlc é/
Through: Anadeli Bencomo, Dean, College of Libera Arts

To: Selfa A. Chew-Melendez, Chair, Liberal Arts Curriculum Committee

Proposal Title: New Chicano Studies Minor

The curriculum change requested is for the following: We want to collapse the four
separate minors we presently have into just one minor. The reason for this change is
that we want to remove the obstacles created for students when they are forced to
choose from one of four specific minor options. If a course in one of the four specific
minors is not offered, this impedes students from completing their degrees on time. By
having one minor only, this ensures that students will always have courses to choose
from and will be able to complete their degrees in a timely manner. We want our
students to have the freedom to choose 18 hours from an interdisciplinary curriculum
that covers courses from all of the previous four minors and to graduate without
scheduling impediments.
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APPROVAL PAGE

Proposal Title; New Chicano Studies Minor

College: Liberal Arts Department: Latin US and Lingusitics

DEPARTMENT CHAIR- Annie C. Tremblay

| have read the enclosed proposal and approve this proposal on behalf of the department.

WWM@ /fa /2033

COLLEGE CURRICULUM COMMITTEE CHAIR - Selfa Chew - Melendez

Signature

| have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college curriculum
committee.

Signature Date

COLLEGE DEAN - Anadeli Bencomo

| have read the enclosed documents and approve the proposal on behalf of the college. | certify
that the necessary funds will be allocated by the college in support of this proposal.

Signature Date



Current Chicano Studies minors

Minor in Chicano Studies, Fine Arts

Code Title

Required Courses:

CHIC 3311 Chicano Studies: Societal Issu
or CHIC 2311 Intro to Chicano Studies
Select one of the following:

ARTH 3353 Pre-Columb Art & Arch

ARTH 3355 Spanish Col Art Americas
ARTH 3357 Art Mexico:Ancient to Modern
Select six hours of the following: :

CHIC 3304 Chicano/Latino Music in the US
CHIC 3335 Regional Mexican Music

CHIC 3343 Latino/a Voices in Perf Activi
CHIC 3345 The Roots of Latina/o Hip Hop
CHIC 3346 Dances of Mexico and Spain
MUSL 3325 Cumbia: Mus, Diff, & Id. in Am
Select two courses of the following:

CHIC 3302 Chicano Cinema

CHIC 3303 Border Image in Mexican Film
CHIC 3344 Chicana/o Theatre

CHIC 3347 AmerCinema of the US-Mex Bord
CHIC 4307 Hispanic Entrepreneurship
SPAN 4390 Topics in Spanish

THEA 3335 Latinx Theatre

Total Hours

Minor in Chicano Studies, Humanities



Code

Required Courses:

CHIC 3311

or CHIC 2311
Select one of the following:

CHIC 3302
CHIC 3347
CHIC 4301
CHIC 4308
PHIL 2313
SPAN 3320
SPAN 3330

Title

Chicano Studies: Societal Issu
Intro to Chicano Studies

Chicano Cinema

AmerCinema of the US-Mex Bord

Chicano Legal History

Chicana/o Thought

Chicanos and American Thought
Culture & Civilization-Spain
Spanish American Civilization

Select four of the following:

ANTH 3330
CHIC 2302
CHIC 3301
CHIC 3303
CHIC 3304
CHIC 3305
CHIC 4307
CHIC 4309
CHIC 4350
CHIC 4450
ENGL 3310
ENGL 3374
HIST 3309
HIST 3342
HIST 3390
LABS 3301
SOCI 3330
SPAN 3325
Total Hours

Language/Power on the Border
Latina/o Presence in the U.S.

La Chicana

Border Image in Mexican Film
Chicano/Latino Music in the US
Chic Ident Form:Race,Class&Gen
Hispanic Entrepreneurship
American Immigration & Soc Jus
Topics in Chicano Studies
Topics in Chicano Studies
Chicana/o Literature

Folklore Of Mexican American
Mexican-American History

The Spanish Borderlands
History, Special Topics

The Border

Language/Power on the Border
Confluence Mex & Chicano Lit

12




Minor in Chicano Studies, Interdisciplinary

Code Title

Required Courses:

CHIC 3311 Chicano Studies: Societal Issu
or CHIC 2311 Intro to Chicano Studies

Select one of the following:

ANTH 3325 Chicanos & Mexicans in the U.S
CHIC 3302 Chicano Cinema

CHIC 3347 AmerCinema of the US-Mex Bord
CHIC 4301 Chicano Legal History

CHIC 4304 Envir. Just. & Min. Comm U.S.
CHIC 4308 Chicana/o Thought

LABS 3301 The Border

PHIL 2313 Chicanos and American Thought
POLS 4313 Southwestern Border Politics
POLS 4315 Latinos In Amer Political Syst
SOCI 3325 Chicanos & Mexicans in the U.S
SPAN 3320 Culture & Civilization-Spain
SPAN 3330 Spanish American Civilization
Select four of the following:

ANTH 3326 Migration

ANTH 3330 Language/Power on the Border
BED 4340 Principles of Bilingual/ESL Ed
CHIC 2302 Latina/o Presence in the U.S.
CHIC 3301 La Chicana

CHIC 3303 Border Image in Mexican Film
CHIC 3304 Chicano/Latino Music in the US
CHIC 3305 Chic Ident Form:Race,Class&Gen
CHIC 3335 Regional Mexican Music

CHIC 3339 Cultural Diversity & Youth: US
CHIC 3343 Latino/a Voices in Perf Activi
CHIC 3344 Chicana/o Theatre

CHIC 3345 The Roots of Latina/o Hip Hop

12



Code Title

CHIC 4304 Envir. Just. & Min. Comm U.S,
CHIC 4306 Comm Formation on US/MX Border
CHIC 4307 Hispanic Entrepreneurship
CHIC 4309 American Immigration & Soc Jus
CHIC 4350 Topics in Chicano Studies

CHIC 4450 Topics in Chicano Studies

ENGL 3310 Chicana/o Literature

ENGL 3374 Folklore Of Mexican American
HIST 3309 Mexican-American History
POLS 4315 Latinos In Amer Political Syst
SOCI 3326 Migration

SOCI 3330 Language/Power on the Border
SPAN 3325 Confluence Mex & Chicano Lit
THEA 3335 Latinx Theatre

Total Hours

Minor in Chicano Studies, Social Science

Code Title

Required Courses:

CHIC 3311 Chicano Studies: Societal Issu 3
or CHIC 2311 Intro to Chicano Studies

Select one of the following: 3
ANTH 3325 Chicanos & Mexicans in the U.S

CHIC 4301 Chicano Legal History

CHIC 4304 Envir. Just. & Min. Comm U.S.

CHIC 4309 American Immigration & Soc Jus

POLS 4313 Southwestern Border Politics

POLS 4315 Latinos In Amer Political Syst

SOCI 3325 Chicanos & Mexicans in the U.S

SPAN 3320 Culture & Civilization-Spain

SPAN 3330 Spanish American Civilization



Code

Title

Select four of the following:

ANTH 3326
ANTH 3330
CHIC 2302
CHIC 3301
CHIC 3303
CHIC 3304
CHIC 3305
CHIC 3339
CHIC 3347
CHIC 4304
CHIC 4306
CHIC 4307
CHIC 4350
CHIC 4450
ENGL 3374
LABS 3301
POLS 4313
POLS 4315
POLS 4339
POLS 4370
SOC| 3326
SOCI 3330
Total Hours

Migration

Language/Power on the Border
Latina/o Presence in the U.S.

La Chicana

Border Image in Mexican Film
Chicano/Latino Music in the US
Chic ldent Form:Race,Class&Gen
Cultural Diversity & Youth: US
AmerCinema of the US-Mex Bord
Envir. Just. & Min. Comm U.S.
Comm Formation on US/MX Border
Hispanic Entrepreneurship
Topics in Chicano Studies
Topics in Chicano Studies
Folklore Of Mexican American
The Border

Southwestern Border Politics
Latinos In Amer Political Syst
US-Latin American Relations
Independent Reading in Pol Sci
Migration

Language/Power on the Border




New Minor in Chicano Studies

For students with multiple interests, a minor in Chicano Studies can be pursued with another major.
Eighteen (18) hours are required to complete a minor, at least 12 of which must be upper-division
courses.

Required Courses: 3
CHIC 2311 Intro to Chicano Studies

Select five courses from the following: 15
ANTH 3325 Chicanos & Mexicans in the U.S
ANTH 3326 Migration

ANTH 3330 Language/Power on the Border
BED 4340 Principles of Bilingual/ESL Ed

CHIC 2302 Latina/o Presence in the U.S.

CHIC 3301 La Chicana

CHIC 3302 Chicano Cinema

CHIC 3303 Border Image in Mexican Film

CHIC 3304 Chicano/Latino Music in the US
CHIC 3305 Chic Ident Form:Race,Class&Gen
CHIC 3311 Chicano Studies: Societal Issu

CHIC 3335 Regional Mexican Music

CHIC 3339 Cultural Diversity & Youth: US

CHIC 3343 Latino/a Voices in Perf Activi

CHIC 3344 Chicana/o Theatre

CHIC 3345 The Roots of Latina/o Hip Hop

CHIC 3347 AmeCinema of the US-Mex Bord
CHIC 4301 Chicano Legal History

CHIC 4304 Envir. Just. & Min. Comm U.S.

CHIC 4306 Comm Formation on US/MX Border
CHIC 4307 Hispanic Entrepreneurship

CHIC 4308 Chicana/o Thought



CHIC 4350
CHIC 4450
ENGL 3310
ENGL 3374
HIST 3309
LABS 3301
POLS 4315
SOCI 3325
SOCI 3326
SOCI 3330
SPAN 3320
SPAN 3325
SPAN 3320

THEA 3335

Total Hours

Topics in Chicano Studies
Topics in Chicano Studies
Chicana/o Literature

Folklore Of Mexican American
Mexican-American History

The Border

Latinos in Amer Political Syst
Chicanos & Mexicans in the U.S
Migration

Language/Power on the Border
Culture & Civilization - Spain
Confluence Mex & Chicano Lit
Spanish American Civilization

Latinx Theatre

18





